
NM PEC
PEC_221453_Concept_E

District Profile
Registration

Total Adult Native
Dist. Pop. Hisp. White Amer. Black Asian Dem Rep Dem Rep Other

1 211,663 -89 0.0% 65.2% 24.7% 3.3% 2.5% 1.7% 60.5% 39.5% 48.9% 25.2% 25.9%

2 209,648 -2,104 -1.0% 30.1% 55.1% 3.4% 2.6% 4.9% 50.1% 49.9% 40.8% 34.2% 25.0%

3 209,803 -1,949 -0.9% 43.0% 42.0% 5.3% 3.1% 2.7% 67.6% 32.4% 53.4% 21.1% 25.5%

4 218,017 6,265 3.0% 33.1% 53.1% 6.6% 1.6% 1.9% 51.9% 48.1% 41.9% 33.5% 24.6%

5 209,812 -1,940 -0.9% 15.8% 24.4% 55.7% 0.6% 1.0% 50.2% 49.8% 44.2% 31.0% 24.9%

6 218,732 6,980 3.3% 50.8% 41.7% 2.9% 1.0% 0.7% 48.1% 51.9% 41.6% 35.6% 22.7%

7 212,088 336 0.2% 64.7% 29.6% 0.7% 1.6% 1.2% 58.8% 41.2% 45.9% 25.1% 29.0%

8 207,422 -4,330 -2.0% 44.6% 45.6% 2.4% 3.0% 1.2% 29.4% 70.6% 24.9% 50.8% 24.4%

9 206,036 -5,716 -2.7% 47.5% 45.4% 0.9% 2.2% 1.0% 41.9% 58.1% 37.5% 41.5% 21.0%

10 214,301 2,549 1.2% 48.6% 41.1% 5.4% 0.7% 1.2% 74.1% 25.9% 64.7% 15.6% 19.7%

NM 2,117,522 Ideal: 211,752 44.3% 40.5% 8.4% 1.9% 1.8% 54.2% 45.8% 44.9% 30.9% 24.2%

0
0
0

0.44
0.36

4

2

Districts Paired
3
1

6.0%

# Districts paired D-D
Pairings

MeanMeasure of  Compactness
Reock

Polsby-Popper

3.3%
-2.7%
1.5%

-0.5%

Lean Democrat (50.1% - 54.9%)
Democrat (>=55.0%)

Lean Republican (50.1% - 54.9%)
Republican (>=55.0%)

3
1

Largest Positive Deviation
Largest Negative Deviation

Mean Deviation +/-
Median Deviation

Performance

This Plan

Adult Native American Districts
Total Deviation

Deviation

Adult Hispanic Districts

Adult Non-Hispanic

# Districts paired R-R
# Districts paired D-R

12/4/2021 Research & Polling, Inc. Page 1

HB 9


	Report 18+ %s

