NM PEC PEC_221453_Concept_E HB 9

District Profile

					Δ	dult Non-	-Hispanic		Perforn	nance	Re	gistratio	n
Dist.	Total Pop.	Devi	iation	Adult Hisp.	White	Native Amer.	Black	Asian	Dem	Rep	Dem	Rep	Other
1	211,663	-89	0.0%	65.2%	24.7%	3.3%	2.5%	1.7%	60.5%	39.5%	48.9%	25.2%	25.9%
2	209,648	-2,104	-1.0%	30.1%	55.1%	3.4%	2.6%	4.9%	50.1%	49.9%	40.8%	34.2%	25.0%
3	209,803	-1,949	-0.9%	43.0%	42.0%	5.3%	3.1%	2.7%	67.6%	32.4%	53.4%	21.1%	25.5%
4	218,017	6,265	3.0%	33.1%	53.1%	6.6%	1.6%	1.9%	51.9%	48.1%	41.9%	33.5%	24.6%
5	209,812	-1,940	-0.9%	15.8%	24.4%	55.7%	0.6%	1.0%	50.2%	49.8%	44.2%	31.0%	24.9%
6	218,732	6,980	3.3%	50.8%	41.7%	2.9%	1.0%	0.7%	48.1%	51.9%	41.6%	35.6%	22.7%
7	212,088	336	0.2%	64.7%	29.6%	0.7%	1.6%	1.2%	58.8%	41.2%	45.9%	25.1%	29.0%
8	207,422	-4,330	-2.0%	44.6%	45.6%	2.4%	3.0%	1.2%	29.4%	70.6%	24.9%	50.8%	24.4%
9	206,036	-5,716	-2.7%	47.5%	45.4%	0.9%	2.2%	1.0%	41.9%	58.1%	37.5%	41.5%	21.0%
10	214,301	2,549	1.2%	48.6%	41.1%	5.4%	0.7%	1.2%	74.1%	25.9%	64.7%	15.6%	19.7%
NM	2,117,522	Ideal:	211,752	44.3%	40.5%	8.4%	1.9%	1.8%	54.2%	45.8%	44.9%	30.9%	24.2%

	This Plan		Pairings
Adult Hispanic Districts	3	# Districts paired D-D	0
Adult Native American Districts	1	# Districts paired R-R	0
Total Deviation	6.0%	# Districts paired D-R	0
Largest Positive Deviation	3.3%		
Largest Negative Deviation	-2.7%		
Mean Deviation +/-	1.5%		
Median Deviation	-0.5%		
Democrat (>=55.0%)	4		
Lean Democrat (50.1% - 54.9%)	3		
ean Republican (50.1% - 54.9%)	1		
Republican (>=55.0%)	2		
Measure of Compactness	Mean		
Reock	0.44		
Polsby-Popper	0.36		